Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1983 Assembly Bill 885

Date of enactment: April 25, 1984 Date of publication: May 2, 1984

1983 Wisconsin Act 375

AN ACT to create 51.42 (5e), 51.437 (9e) and 115.85 (4) of the statutes, relating to directing each school board to annually report to community services boards the names of children who may require services.

83 WISACT 375

R

- 1634 -

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 51.42 (5e) of the statutes is created to read:

51.42 (5e) SCHOOL BOARD REFERRALS. The board shall acknowledge receipt of the notification received under s. 115.85 (4).

SECTION 2. 51.437 (9e) of the statutes is created to read:

51.437 (9e) SCHOOL BOARD REFERRALS. The community developmental disabilities services board shall acknowledge receipt of the notification received under s. 115.85 (4).

SECTION 3. 115.85 (4) of the statutes is created to read:

115.85 (4) SCHOOL BOARD REFERRALS. Annually, on or before August 15, each school board shall report to the appropriate boards established under ss. 51.42 and 51.437 the names of children who reside in the school district, are at least 16 years of age, are not expected to be enrolled in an educational program 2 years from the date of the report and may require services described under s. 51.42 (5) or 51.437 (1). This subsection does not affect a school district's responsibility under sub. (1) to make programs available to children with exceptional educational needs who are under the age of 21.